Population

Mayor's Salary

Number of Employees

Overall City Budget

Mayor's Office Budget

* Current mayor
campaigned on cutting
mayor's salary in half.
** Effective in October
2018

Apopka

Pensacola

51, 564 (2018) 53,779 (2016)

$150k
reduced to
S75k in April
2018*

475

$124, 672,
709

$526, 608

Clearwater

City
Manager's

$100k will be
raised to
$105,984%*

774

$228,848,800

$824, 200

Office Budget $1, 011, 120

City Manager

Salary

$202, 660.23

Bradenton

56,508 (2018)

$67, 644

497

$136, 388, 441

$678, 095

Plantation

92,706 (2016)

$117, 000

984 (including part

time)

$225, 586, 262

81,219, 338

West Palm Beach

Hialeah

110,222 (2017)

$150, 000
about 1, 600
(including part
time)

$574, 900, 000

$6, 512,975

239,673 (2018)

$150, 000

1,184

$307,032,700

641,100.00

St. Petersburg Orlando Tampa

263,255 (2018) 280, 257 (2018) 385, 430 (2017)

$188, 131 $186, 306 $156,062

2,875 3,346 4,476.30

$540, 042, 259 $446, 401,952 $969,231,650

$4, 314, 957 $2,572,217 $626,871



Assistant City

Manager

Salary $153, 180.00
Deputy City

Manager $160, 192.58



Miami

441, 003 (2016)

$150, 000

4,412
$1,060,940,000
(Operating
Budget)

$2, 610, 000



