	<u>Apopka</u>	<u>Pensacola</u>	<u>Bradenton</u>	<u>Plantation</u>	West Palm Beach	<u>Hialeah</u>	St. Petersburg	<u>Orlando</u>	<u>Tampa</u>
<u>Population</u>	51, 564 (2018) \$150k reduced to \$75k in April	53,779 (2016) \$100k will be raised to	56,508 (2018)	92,706 (2016)	110,222 (2017)	239,673 (2018)	263,255 (2018)	280, 257 (2018)	385, 430 (2017)
Mayor's Salary	2018*	\$105,984**	\$67, 644	\$117,000	\$150, 000 about 1, 600	\$150,000	\$188, 131	\$186, 306	\$156,062
Number of Employees	475	774	497	984 (including part time)	(including part time)	1,184	2, 875	3, 346	4,476.30
Overall City Budget	\$124, 672, 709	\$228,848,800	\$136, 388, 441	\$225, 586, 262	\$574, 900, 000	\$307,032,700	\$540, 042, 259	\$446, 401, 952	\$969,231,650
Mayor's Office Budget	\$526, 608	\$824, 200	\$678, 095	\$1, 219, 338	\$6, 512, 975	641,100.00	\$4, 314, 957	\$2,572,217	\$626,871

^{*} Current mayor campaigned on cutting mayor's salary in half. ** Effective in October 2018

<u>Clearwater</u>

<u>City</u>

Manager's

Office Budget \$1,011,120

City Manager

<u>Salary</u> **\$202, 660.23**

Assistant City

Manager

<u>Salary</u> **\$153, 180.00**

Deputy City

Manager \$160, 192.58

<u>Miami</u>

441, 003 (2016)

\$150,000

4, 412 \$1,060,940,000 (Operating Budget)

\$2,610,000